
Delaware State Bar Association 
Environmental Section Meeting – March 8, 2021 

The meeting was held via videoconference and was called to order at 4:03 p.m. 
Attending: 
Devera Scott, Chair   devera.scott@delaware.gov  
Stephanie Hansen, Vice Chair shansen724@gmail.com 
Jameson Tweedie, Treasurer  jameson.tweedie@delaware.gov 
Kayli Spialter, Secretary  kayli.spialter@delaware.gov 
Courtney Emerson   cemerson@foxrothschild.com  
Mike Teichman    mteichman@pgslegal.com 
Pam Meitner    pmeitner1@me.com  
Philip Micha     micha@rlf.com 
John Taylor    johnh.taylor@delaware.gov 
Will Kassab    william.kassab@delaware.gov 
Agenda 

• Introductions.  Attendees introduced themselves. 

• Old Business. 
o February 13, 2021 meeting minute were approved.  
o DSBA Law Review. Sections asked to contribute articles. 
o CLE Planning. 
 Legislative Update. July 2021. Need to pick date. 
 DSBA open to doing several one-hour long sessions 
 Ideas for future CLEs: 

• Texas grid failure: Panel? DNREC, PSC (Delmarva), professor 
• County of Maui SCOTUS decision/NPDES permitting in light of change of 

administration 
o Wait until new Region III administrator installed.  

• Mt. Cuba. Debriefing on Native Species legislation/program. 
o After 3-part series.  

o Community Service Projects. DSBA President’s Challenge.  
 Earth Day 
 Delaware Wild Lands Project – terrapin beach cleanup 

• Pam to reach out to the chair. 
• Photo op for Bar Journal   

• Next Meeting: April 5 at 4pm via Zoom. 

• Adjourn.  Meeting was adjourned at 4:50 p.m. 

       Respectfully submitted, 
       Kayli Spialter  
       Secretary, DSBA Environmental Section 
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